
14.80%	
  
24.60%	
  
25.30%	
  
28.40%	
  
29.40%	
  
31.00%	
  
31.00%	
  
31.70%	
  
32.20%	
  
34.50%	
  
34.60%	
  
34.80%	
  
36.00%	
  
36.40%	
  
37.60%	
  
38.10%	
  
40.40%	
  
40.70%	
  
40.90%	
  
41.30%	
  
41.30%	
  
43.00%	
  
44.20%	
  
46.30%	
  
48.00%	
  
48.00%	
  
48.10%	
  
48.20%	
  
48.50%	
  
48.60%	
  
49.50%	
  
50.00%	
  
50.00%	
  
51.50%	
  
54.10%	
  
55.00%	
  
59.00%	
  
60.00%	
  
68.20%	
  
70.50%	
  
75.50%	
  
76.90%	
  
80.60%	
  

85.20%	
  
75.40%	
  
74.70%	
  
71.60%	
  
70.60%	
  
69.00%	
  
69.00%	
  
68.30%	
  
67.80%	
  
65.50%	
  
65.40%	
  
65.20%	
  
64.00%	
  
63.60%	
  
62.40%	
  
61.90%	
  
59.60%	
  
59.30%	
  
59.10%	
  
58.70%	
  
58.70%	
  
57.00%	
  
55.80%	
  
53.70%	
  
52.00%	
  
52.00%	
  
51.90%	
  
51.80%	
  
51.50%	
  
51.40%	
  
50.50%	
  
50.00%	
  
50.00%	
  
48.50%	
  
45.90%	
  
45.00%	
  
41.00%	
  
40.00%	
  
31.80%	
  
29.50%	
  
24.50%	
  
23.10%	
  
19.40%	
  

-­‐100.00%	
  -­‐80.00%	
   -­‐60.00%	
   -­‐40.00%	
   -­‐20.00%	
   0.00%	
   20.00%	
   40.00%	
   60.00%	
   80.00%	
   100.00%	
  

Achievement	
  School	
  District	
  (92.5%)	
  
Lexington	
  City	
  (59.4%)	
  
Humboldt	
  City	
  (92.5%)	
  
FayeIe	
  County	
  (78.3%)	
  

West	
  Carroll	
  (69.7%)	
  
CrockeI	
  County	
  (64%)	
  

Trenton	
  (62.6%)	
  
Dyersburg	
  City	
  (72.9%)	
  

Shelby	
  County	
  (New)	
  (68.9%)	
  
Haywood	
  County	
  (76.2%)	
  
Hardeman	
  County	
  (81.7%)	
  

Hardin	
  County	
  (66.5%)	
  
Lauderdale	
  County	
  (78.5%)	
  

Jackson-­‐Madison	
  County	
  (76.5%)	
  
Union	
  City	
  (65.9%)	
  

Obion	
  County	
  (60.9%)	
  
Hollow	
  Rock-­‐Bruceton	
  (76.3%)	
  

Lake	
  County	
  (78.2%)	
  
Millington	
  City	
  

Alamo	
  City	
  (65.6%)	
  
McNairy	
  County	
  (64.5%)	
  
STATE	
  AVERAGE	
  (58.8%)	
  
Benton	
  County	
  (62.7%)	
  

HunZngdon	
  (53.2%)	
  
Paris	
  (63.7%)	
  

Tipton	
  County	
  (57.9%)	
  
McKenzie	
  (59%)	
  

Dyer	
  County	
  (62.1%)	
  
Henderson	
  County	
  (62.2%)	
  

Decatur	
  County	
  (54.2%)	
  
Henry	
  County	
  (61.5%)	
  

Chester	
  County	
  (56.9%)	
  
Milan	
  (63.5%)	
  

Weakley	
  County	
  (63.4%)	
  
Gibson	
  (44.1%)	
  

Bradford	
  (63.8%)	
  
Bells	
  City	
  (69.3%)	
  

BartleI	
  City	
  
South	
  Carroll	
  (61.8%)	
  

Collierville	
  City	
  
Arlington	
  City	
  

Germantown	
  City	
  
Lakeland	
  City	
  

Are	
  our	
  West	
  TN	
  Children	
  Learning	
  to	
  Read?	
  
Reading	
  proficiency,	
  Grade	
  3,	
  TN	
  Department	
  of	
  EducaMon,	
  2015	
  

Numbers	
  in	
  Parentheses	
  =	
  Free/Reduced	
  Lunch	
  Rate,	
  2014	
  
CauZon:	
  These	
  proficiency	
  numbers	
  are	
  substanZally	
  higher	
  than	
  those	
  reported	
  	
  

by	
  the	
  NaZon's	
  Report	
  Card:	
  www.educaZon-­‐consumers.org/NAEP	
  

Basic	
  and	
  Below	
   Proficient	
  and	
  Above	
  

Below	
  Proficient	
   Proficient	
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